
Pacific Lutheran University
English Language Learners Summer Endorsement Program

Summer 2017 Courses								Instructor(s)          
EDUC 950 Acquisition: Language Development  					(Yaden)
EDUC 951 Methods and Leadership: Differentiating Instruction 			(Yaden, Fortt)
EDUC 952 Reading and Writing: Literacy Development 				(Kaufman)
EDUC 953 English Structure: Knowledge of Language Systems 			(Kaufman)
EDUC 954 Listening and Speaking: Oral Proficiency Development 		(Valdez-Zontek)
EDUC 955 Assessments: Issues, Instruments, and Methods 			(Fortt)
EDUC 956 Cross Cultural Issues: Language, Culture, Teaching, and Learning 	(Valdez-Zontek)

Attn: Reminder to candidates to sign up for the ELL (test 051) West-E, review preparation materials and review the ELL state competencies 

Fall 2017 Course
EDUC 905 Pedagogy Assessment, fieldwork for add-on endorsement candidates only.
EDUC 905 is completed in a cooperating classroom during the academic year.

New Student Orientation: Scheduled for Thursday, May 4, 2017, 5:00pm
	Date
	Course
	Time of Meeting

	Monday, May 8
	EDUC 950
	5 – 7pm

	Tuesday, May 9
	EDUC 950
	5 – 6:30pm

	Wednesday, May 10
	EDUC 950
	5 – 6:30pm

	Thursday, May 11
	EDUC 950
	5 – 6:30pm

	Friday, May 12
	
	

	Saturday, May 13
	EDUC 950
	9-10:30am

	Sunday, May 14
	
	

	Monday, May 15
	EDUC 950
	5 – 6:30pm

	Tuesday, May 16
	EDUC 950
	5 – 6:30pm

	Wednesday, May 17
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Thursday, May 18
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Friday, May 19
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Saturday, May 20
	
	

	Sunday, May 21
	
	

	Monday, May 22
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Tuesday, May 23
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Wednesday, May 24
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Thursday, May 25
	
	

	Friday, May 26
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Saturday, May 27
	
	

	Sunday, May 28
	
	

	Monday, May 29
	HOLIDAY
	

	Tuesday, May 30
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Wednesday, May 31
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Thursday, June 1
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Friday, June 2
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Saturday, June 3
	
	

	Sunday, June 4
	
	

	Monday, June 5
	
	

	Tuesday, June 6
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Wednesday, June 7
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Thursday, June 8
	EDUC 951 
	5:30-7:00pm

	Friday, June 9
	EDUC 951
	5:30-7:00pm

	Saturday, June 10
	
	

	Sunday, June 11
	
	

	Monday, June 12
	EDUC 952
	5 – 6:30pm 

	Tuesday, June 13
	EDUC 952
	5 – 6:30pm

	Wednesday, June 14
	EDUC 952
	5 – 6:30pm

	Thursday, June 15
	EDUC 952
	5 – 6:30pm

	Friday, June 16
	EDUC 952
	5 – 6:30pm 

	Saturday, June 17
	
	

	Sunday, June 18
	
	

	Monday, June 19
	EDUC 952
	5 – 6:30pm

	Tuesday, June 20
	EDUC 952
	5 – 6:30pm

	Wednesday, June 21
	EDUC 952
	5 – 6:30pm

	Thursday, June 22
	EDUC 952
	5 – 6:30pm

	Friday, June 23
	EDUC 953
	5 – 6:30pm

	Saturday, June 24
	
	

	Sunday, June 25
	
	

	Monday, June 26
	EDUC 953
	5 – 6:30pm

	Tuesday, June 27
	EDUC 953
	5 – 6:30pm

	Wednesday, June 28 
	EDUC 953
	5 – 6:30pm

	Thursday, June 29
	EDUC 953
	5 – 6:30pm

	Friday, June 30
	EDUC 953
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Saturday, July 1
	
	

	Sunday, July 2
	
	

	Monday, July 3
	
	

	Tuesday, July 4
	HOLIDAY
	

	Wednesday, July 5
	EDUC 953
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Thursday, July 6
	EDUC 953
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Friday, July 7
	EDUC 953
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Saturday, July 8
	
	

	Sunday, July 9
	
	

	Monday, July 10
	EDUC 954
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Tuesday, July 11
	EDUC 954
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Wednesday, July 12
	EDUC 954
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Thursday, July 13
	EDUC 954
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Friday, July 14
	
	

	Saturday, July 15
	
	

	Sunday, July 16
	
	

	Monday, July 17
	EDUC 954
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Tuesday, July 18
	EDUC 954
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Wednesday, July 19
	EDUC 954
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Thursday, July 20
	EDUC 954
	5:00pm – 7:00pm

	Friday, July 21
	
	

	Saturday, July 22
	
	

	Monday, July 24
	EDUC 955
	4:00-6:00pm

	Tuesday, July 25
	EDUC 955
	4:00-6:00pm

	Wednesday, July 26
	EDUC 955
	4:00-6:00pm

	Thursday, July 27
	EDUC 955
	4:00-6:00pm

	Friday, July 28
	
	

	Monday, July 31
	EDUC 955
	4:00-6:00pm

	Tuesday, Aug 1
	EDUC 955
	4:00-6:00pm

	Wednesday, Aug 2
	EDUC 956
	4:00-6:00pm

	Thursday, Aug 3
	EDUC 956
	4:00-6:00pm

	Monday, Aug 7
	EDUC 956
	4:00-6:00pm


*Class meeting times and dates subject to change with instructor notification.

May 2017
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	8 – 
EDUC 950
5:00-7:00pm
	9 – 
EDUC 950
5:00-6:30pm
	10 – 
EDUC 950
5:00-6:30pm
	11 – 
EDUC 950
5:00-6:30pm
	12
	13 – 
EDUC 950
9:00-10:30pm

	15 – 
EDUC 950
5:00-6:30pm
	16 – 
EDUC 950 
5:00-6:30pm
	17 – 
EDUC  951
5:30-7:00pm
	18 – 
EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm
	19
EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm
	20

	22 – 
EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm
	23 – 
EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm
	24 – 
EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm
	25 –
PLU Commencement
	26 – 
EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm
	27

	29
Holiday
	30– 
EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm
	31– 
EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm
	
	
	



     	June 2017 
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	
	
	
	1 – EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm
	2 – EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm

	5 

	6 – EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm
	7 – EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm
	8 – EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm
	9 - EDUC 951
5:30-7:00pm

	12 – EDUC 952
5:00-6:30pm
	13 – EDUC 952
5:00-6:30pm
	 14 – EDUC 952
5:00-6:30pm
	15 – EDUC 952
5:00-6:30pm
	16 – EDUC 952
5:00-6:30pm

	19 – EDUC 952
5:00-6:30pm
	20 – EDUC 952
5:00-6:30pm
	21 – EDUC 952
5:00-6:30pm
	22 – EDUC 952
5:00-6:30pm
	23 – EDUC 953
5:00-6:30pm

	[bookmark: _GoBack]26 – EDUC 953
5:00-6:30pm
	27 – EDUC 953
5:00-6:30pm
	28 – EDUC 953
5:00-6:30pm
	29 – EDUC 953
5:00-6:30pm
	30 – EDUC 953
5:00-7:00pm



July 2017 
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	3
No class
	4 
Holiday
	5 – EDUC 953
5:00-7:00pm
	6 – EDUC 953
5:00-7:00pm
	7 – EDUC 953
5:00-7:00pm

	10 – EDUC 954
5:00-7:00pm
	11 – EDUC 954
5:00-7:00pm
	12 – EDUC 954
5:00-7:00pm
	13 – EDUC 954
5:00-7:00pm
	14

	17 – EDUC 954
4:30-6:30pm
	18 – EDUC 954
4:30-6:30pm
	19 – EDUC 954
4:30-6:30pm
	20 – EDUC 954
4:30-6:30pm
	21

	24 – EDUC 955
4:00-6:00pm
	25 – EDUC 955
4:00-6:00pm
	26 – EDUC 955
4:00-6:00pm
	27 – EDUC 955
4:00-6:00pm
	28

	31 – EDUC 955
4:00-6:00pm
	
	
	
	


August 2017
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	
	1 – EDUC 955
4:00-6:00pm
	2 – EDUC 956
4:00-6:00pm
	3 – EDUC 956
4:00-6:00pm
	4

	7–  EDUC 956
4:00-6:00pm
	8
	9
	10
	11
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